5717530

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM680837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		10/13/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMPO AUTOMATION, INC.
Street Address:	2460 ALAMEDA STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5717530	SET A NEW TEMPO FOR PROGRESS
Registration Number:	5711338	Т
Registration Number:	5030631	TEMPO AUTOMATION
Registration Number:	5711311	TEMPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

crhem@cooley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

3 Embarcadero Center, 20th Floor Address Line 1: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337728-102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tempo - Original IPSA Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0136

900649479

source=Tempo - Original IPSA Release#page2.tif source=Tempo - Original IPSA Release#page3.tif source=Tempo - Original IPSA Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of October 13, 2021 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of TEMPO AUTOMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>") under that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2021 (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), by and between Agent and Grantor, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS, Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Agent under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, and Agent agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Agent agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

258162304 v2

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Midulle Wu

Name: Michelle Wu
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to IPSA Release]

EXHIBIT A

Patents

<u>Description</u>	Registrations Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Printed Circuit Board Design and Manufacturing	10,481,585	11-19-2019
Printed Circuit Board Design and Manufacturing	9,971,338	05-15-2018
Printed Circuit Board Design and Manufacturing	16/654,880	10-16-2019
Printed Circuit Board Design and Manufacturing	PCT US2017023630	03-22-2017

Agent's security interest was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2021 at Reel Number 056641 and Frame Number 0122.

258162304 v2

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
SET A NEW TEMPO FOR PROGRESS	5,717,530	04-02-2019
T (& design)	5,711,338	03-26-2019
TEMPO AUTOMATION	5,030,631	08-30-2016
TEMPO	5,711,311	03-26-2019

Agent's security interest was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2021 at Reel Number 007334 and Frame Number 0431.

258162304 v2

RECORDED: 10/13/2021